
Ft Randall 8 Ball Pool League 2023-2024
Rnk Teams Rnd 

Pts
Pts Pts (NO 

HDCP)
Ero 8OB Tot 

Rnd
Avg Wins Loss Tot 

Gms
Rnd Pts 
(Season)

Amount 
Paid

1 Blue Moon #1 14.0 284 226 0 0 20 4.44 43 21 64 14.0 0.00
2 Kuip's  Keepers 13.5 311 168 4 0 20 4.86 29 35 64 13.5 0.00
3 Soak N Suds Balls Deep 13.0 232 180 0 0 15 4.83 33 15 48 13.0 0.00
4 Brewskie's #1 11.0 259 118 0 0 20 4.05 24 40 64 11.0 0.00
5 Blue Moon I Will Sub 10.5 279 171 2 0 20 4.36 37 27 64 10.5 0.00
6 Duck In Waddle Out LA Bankers 10.0 255 129 0 1 20 3.98 29 35 64 10.0 0.00
7 Soak N Suds All Stars 9.0 223 182 3 0 15 4.65 35 13 48 9.0 0.00
8 Lonetree 3 Schumps & A Joe 7.5 266 144 1 0 20 4.16 31 33 64 7.5 0.00
9 Blue Moon Chokers 7.0 253 133 0 0 20 3.95 29 35 64 7.0 0.00

10 Boog's Boyz 3.5 184 79 0 0 15 3.83 18 30 48 3.5 0.00
11 Boog's The Dirty Tips 1.0 160 53 0 0 15 3.33 12 36 48 1.0 0.00

***PLAYER SANCTION FEES ARE $15.00 TILL 12-15-23 AND THEN AFTER $17.00****

~Please make sure you are completely filing out the top portion of the scoresheets. Make sure you are putting 
first & last names, Team Names. Thanks

~~Please make sure you are sending your scoresheet & money to Tracy Hinckley! DO NOT SEND THEM TO 
D&E MUSIC!! Thanks!~~

BLUE MOON
TRACY HINCKLEY
PO BOX 241
ARMOUR, SD  57313
605-724-2888

Ft Randall 8 Ball Pool League 2023-2024

Blue Moon #1
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
6 *Terry Vogt 4.00 16 3 64 16 11 0 0 5 3 0 4 0 11
7 *MICHAEL VOGT C 3.94 16 3 63 16 14 0 0 2 8 0 4 2 10

16 *Todd Vogt 3.25 13 5 52 16 9 0 0 7 3 0 4 0 12
19 *Brad Preheim 2.94 12 6 47 16 9 0 0 7 4 0 4 0 25
63 DON L SCHRANK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blue Moon Chokers
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
17 *Greg Blume 3.13 13 5 50 16 10 0 0 6 4 0 4 1 28
24 *Craig Krsnak 2.67 11 7 32 12 7 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 19
25 *LeAlan Punt 2.58 10 7 31 12 7 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 21
44 *Tracy Hinckley C 1.42 6 10 17 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 28
56 *Kevin Leonard 0.25 1 14 3 12 1 0 0 11 1 0 3 0 24
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Blue Moon I Will Sub
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
3 *John L Engelland C 4.42 18 1 53 12 11 1 0 1 7 1 3 2 9

20 *Aaron Lau 2.88 12 6 46 16 10 0 0 6 5 0 4 1 22
27 *Jordan Mulder 2.44 10 7 39 16 8 1 0 8 2 1 4 0 28
39 *Ben Lau 1.75 7 9 28 16 7 0 0 9 3 0 4 0 38
46 Justin Villmow 1.25 5 11 5 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 11
59 Blake Hemminger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boog's Boyz
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
11 *Dustin Weber 3.75 15 3 30 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 14
33 *Bryant Bowar C 2.00 8 8 8 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 9
40 *Mitch Heisinger 1.63 7 9 13 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 19
45 *Matt Polreis 1.25 5 11 15 12 3 0 0 9 1 0 3 0 20
49 *Connor Bialas 1.08 4 12 13 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 34
60 *Kyle Hohn 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 9
61 Jacob Moege 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Dylan Mogck 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boog's The Dirty Tips
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
21 *Greg Hofer C 2.75 11 7 22 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 10
34 *Steve Hofer 2.00 8 8 8 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 3
48 *Miguel Vizcarra 1.13 5 11 9 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 14
50 *Doug Hofer 1.00 4 12 8 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 14
54 *Elijah Hofer 0.38 2 14 3 8 1 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 26
55 *Jason Hofer 0.38 2 14 3 8 1 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 30
68 ELIJAH ZAJIC 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 10

Brewskie's #1
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
29 *Dan Olivier C 2.31 9 8 37 16 9 0 0 7 7 0 4 1 26
36 *Jared Star 1.94 8 8 31 16 6 0 0 10 2 1 4 0 32
37 *Logan Denning 1.88 8 8 30 16 5 0 0 11 2 0 4 0 41
42 Wade Gall 1.50 6 10 6 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 9
47 *Austin Luebke 1.17 5 11 14 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 33
58 WADE GROENEWEG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Aaron Stremick 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Duck In Waddle Out LA Bankers
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
22 *John Kilgore C 2.75 11 7 33 12 6 0 0 6 2 0 3 0 21
26 *Kevin Wells 2.58 10 7 31 12 7 0 1 5 7 0 3 1 19
31 *Sheila Kilgore 2.08 8 8 25 12 6 0 0 6 4 0 3 0 24
38 *Larry Oberhauser 1.83 7 9 22 12 5 0 0 7 1 0 3 0 23
41 *Marty Dresden 1.50 6 10 18 12 5 0 0 7 4 0 3 1 24
67 *Randy Winkler 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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Ft Randall 8 Ball Pool League 2023-2024
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 *Wayne Willman 5.92 24 0 71 12 12 0 0 0 12 0 3 3 6
2 *Kenny Antonsen 4.50 18 1 72 16 12 2 0 4 7 2 4 2 24
3 *John L Engelland 4.42 18 1 53 12 11 1 0 1 7 1 3 2 9
4 *DAVID BIES 4.38 18 1 35 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 5
5 *RON SULLY 4.25 17 2 34 8 5 2 0 3 2 1 2 0 4
6 *Terry Vogt 4.00 16 3 64 16 11 0 0 5 3 0 4 0 11
7 *MICHAEL VOGT 3.94 16 3 63 16 14 0 0 2 8 0 4 2 10
8 *Alan Summerville 3.92 16 3 47 12 10 0 0 2 9 0 3 1 6
9 *Lawrence Cole 3.75 15 3 45 12 8 0 0 4 7 1 3 1 11

10 Josh Luckett 3.75 15 3 15 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3
11 *Dustin Weber 3.75 15 3 30 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 14

Kuip's  Keepers
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
2 *Kenny Antonsen 4.50 18 1 72 16 12 2 0 4 7 2 4 2 24

18 *Dennis Zoss 3.06 12 6 49 16 7 1 0 9 2 1 4 0 25
28 *Wayne Theel C 2.33 9 8 28 12 5 1 0 7 2 1 3 0 22
51 *Ron Kellogg 1.00 4 12 16 16 4 0 0 12 2 0 4 0 59
53 *Brad Girton 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
57 Casey Brown J 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Brian VanDriesen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lonetree 3 Schumps & A Joe
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
12 *MEL TSCHUMPER 3.56 14 4 57 16 12 1 0 4 5 1 4 0 9
30 *Michelle Tschumper C 2.13 9 8 34 16 8 0 0 8 3 0 4 0 36
35 *Joseph Majerus 1.94 8 8 31 16 6 0 0 10 3 0 4 0 36
43 *Kevin Tschumper 1.50 6 10 18 12 4 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 29
52 *Mario Tschumper 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
65 Jimmy Tschumper 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Soak N Suds All Stars
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
5 *RON SULLY 4.25 17 2 34 8 5 2 0 3 2 1 2 0 4
8 *Alan Summerville C 3.92 16 3 47 12 10 0 0 2 9 0 3 1 6
9 *Lawrence Cole 3.75 15 3 45 12 8 0 0 4 7 1 3 1 11

13 LORI GOURNEAU 3.50 14 4 14 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 6
14 *Ryan Swanson 3.50 14 4 42 12 9 1 0 3 7 0 3 1 14

Soak N Suds Balls Deep
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 *Wayne Willman 5.92 24 0 71 12 12 0 0 0 12 0 3 3 6
4 *DAVID BIES 4.38 18 1 35 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 5

10 Josh Luckett 3.75 15 3 15 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3
15 *Shane Namanny 3.25 13 5 13 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 4
23 Scott Wenzel 2.75 11 7 22 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 13
32 *Jeff Ashley C 2.00 8 8 24 12 5 0 0 7 2 0 3 0 21
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Ft Randall 8 Ball Pool League 2023-2024
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
12 *MEL TSCHUMPER 3.56 14 4 57 16 12 1 0 4 5 1 4 0 9
13 LORI GOURNEAU 3.50 14 4 14 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 6
14 *Ryan Swanson 3.50 14 4 42 12 9 1 0 3 7 0 3 1 14
15 *Shane Namanny 3.25 13 5 13 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 4
16 *Todd Vogt 3.25 13 5 52 16 9 0 0 7 3 0 4 0 12
17 *Greg Blume 3.13 13 5 50 16 10 0 0 6 4 0 4 1 28
18 *Dennis Zoss 3.06 12 6 49 16 7 1 0 9 2 1 4 0 25
19 *Brad Preheim 2.94 12 6 47 16 9 0 0 7 4 0 4 0 25
20 *Aaron Lau 2.88 12 6 46 16 10 0 0 6 5 0 4 1 22
21 *Greg Hofer 2.75 11 7 22 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 10
22 *John Kilgore 2.75 11 7 33 12 6 0 0 6 2 0 3 0 21
23 Scott Wenzel 2.75 11 7 22 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 13
24 *Craig Krsnak 2.67 11 7 32 12 7 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 19
25 *LeAlan Punt 2.58 10 7 31 12 7 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 21
26 *Kevin Wells 2.58 10 7 31 12 7 0 1 5 7 0 3 1 19
27 *Jordan Mulder 2.44 10 7 39 16 8 1 0 8 2 1 4 0 28
28 *Wayne Theel 2.33 9 8 28 12 5 1 0 7 2 1 3 0 22
29 *Dan Olivier 2.31 9 8 37 16 9 0 0 7 7 0 4 1 26
30 *Michelle Tschumper 2.13 9 8 34 16 8 0 0 8 3 0 4 0 36
31 *Sheila Kilgore 2.08 8 8 25 12 6 0 0 6 4 0 3 0 24
32 *Jeff Ashley 2.00 8 8 24 12 5 0 0 7 2 0 3 0 21
33 *Bryant Bowar 2.00 8 8 8 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 9
34 *Steve Hofer 2.00 8 8 8 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 3
35 *Joseph Majerus 1.94 8 8 31 16 6 0 0 10 3 0 4 0 36
36 *Jared Star 1.94 8 8 31 16 6 0 0 10 2 1 4 0 32
37 *Logan Denning 1.88 8 8 30 16 5 0 0 11 2 0 4 0 41
38 *Larry Oberhauser 1.83 7 9 22 12 5 0 0 7 1 0 3 0 23
39 *Ben Lau 1.75 7 9 28 16 7 0 0 9 3 0 4 0 38
40 *Mitch Heisinger 1.63 7 9 13 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 19
41 *Marty Dresden 1.50 6 10 18 12 5 0 0 7 4 0 3 1 24
42 Wade Gall 1.50 6 10 6 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 9
43 *Kevin Tschumper 1.50 6 10 18 12 4 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 29
44 *Tracy Hinckley 1.42 6 10 17 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 28
45 *Matt Polreis 1.25 5 11 15 12 3 0 0 9 1 0 3 0 20
46 Justin Villmow 1.25 5 11 5 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 11
47 *Austin Luebke 1.17 5 11 14 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 33
48 *Miguel Vizcarra 1.13 5 11 9 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 14
49 *Connor Bialas 1.08 4 12 13 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 34
50 *Doug Hofer 1.00 4 12 8 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 14
51 *Ron Kellogg 1.00 4 12 16 16 4 0 0 12 2 0 4 0 59
52 *Mario Tschumper 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
53 *Brad Girton 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
54 *Elijah Hofer 0.38 2 14 3 8 1 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 26
55 *Jason Hofer 0.38 2 14 3 8 1 0 0 7 1 0 2 0 30
56 *Kevin Leonard 0.25 1 14 3 12 1 0 0 11 1 0 3 0 24
57 Casey Brown J 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 WADE GROENEWEG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 Blake Hemminger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 *Kyle Hohn 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 9
61 Jacob Moege 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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62 Dylan Mogck 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 DON L SCHRANK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Aaron Stremick 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Jimmy Tschumper 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Brian VanDriesen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 *Randy Winkler 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
68 ELIJAH ZAJIC 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 10
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